503204422 03/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3251037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE STATE OF OREGON ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY	02/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUSCALE POWER, LLC		
Street Address:	1100 NE CIRCLE BLVD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	CORVALLIS		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97330		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8687759	
Application Number:	60988348	
Application Number:	60988382	
Patent Number:	8891723	
Patent Number:	8170173	
Patent Number:	8588360	
Application Number:	13425776	
Patent Number:	8731130	
Application Number:	13563527	
Application Number:	13560067	
Application Number:	13741932	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@stofoco.com

STOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1140 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

**REEL: 035085 FRAME: 0728** 503204422

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6984-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=6984-0001ExAssignment#page1.tif source=6984-0001ExAssignment#page2.tif source=6984-0001ExAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035085 FRAME: 0729

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

The State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher

Education on Behalf of Oregon State University

Address:

Oregon State University

Office of Technology Transfer, Kerr 312

Corvallis, OR 97331-2140

Assignee:

NuScale Power, LLC

Address:

1100 NE Circle Blvd

Suite 200

Corvallis, OR 97330

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and
interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including
foreign patent priority rights, as indicted by their Application Numbers and/or Patent Numbers set forth
on Appendix A attached hereto; said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign
country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions
thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns
to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully
and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made,
together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present and future infringement of any
rights included in the patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and
for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and covenant that
Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors
and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding,

//

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything reasonably necessary to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

EXECUTED BY ASSIGNOR this 26th day of February, 2015.

Ronald L. Adams

Interim VP for Research

Authorized Person for the Assignor:

The State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon State University

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE this 26th day of February, 2015.

Jose N. Reyes, Jr.

Chief Technology Officer

Authorized Person for the Assignce:

NuScale Power, LLC

# <u>ASSIGNMENT FROM</u> The State of Oregon acting by and through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon State University <u>TO</u> NuScale Power, LLC

### APPENDIX A

APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	ATTY DO. NO.
11/941,024	8,687,759	Nov 15, 2007	INTERNAL DRY CONTAINMENT VESSEL FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0002
60/988,348		Nov 15, 2007	PASSIVE EMERGENCY FEEDWATER SYSTEM	6984-0003
60/988,382		Nov 15, 2007	STABLE STARTUP SYSTEM FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0004
12/136,625	8,891,723	Jun 10, 2008	STABLE STARTUP SYSTEM FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0006
12/121,733	8,170,173	May 15, 2008	PASSIVE EMERGENCY FEEDWATER SYSTEM	6984-0007
12/397,481	8,588,360	Mar 4, 2009	EVACUATED CONTAINMENT VESSEL FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0008
13/425,776		Mar 21, 2012	PASSIVE EMERGENCY FEEDWATER SYSTEM	6984-0042
13/453,446	8,731,130	Apr 23, 2012	PASSIVE EMERGENCY FEEDWATER SYSTEM	6984-0043
13/563,527		Jul 31, 2012	INTERNAL DRY CONTAINMENT VESSEL FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0044
13/560,067		Jul 27, 2012	EVACUATED CONTAINMENT VESSEL FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0045
13/741,932		Jan 15, 2013	STABLE STARTUP SYSTEM FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR	6984-0046

PATENT REEL: 035085 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 03/04/2015**